
−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

−2000 −1000 0 1000 2000

0 1000 2000 3000 4000

Easting [km] Easting [km]

N
or

th
in

g 
[k

m
]

N
or

th
in

g 
[k

m
]

(a)

3640

3640

3680

3680

37
20

3720

37603760

950

1000

1050

1100

1150

1200

750 800 850 900 950 1000

2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400

(b)


